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Question: 365

Topic: Expenditure on Legal Services
Written Question on Notice 

Senator Ludwig asked:

(1) What sum did the department or agency spend during 2005/2006 on external legal services (including private firms and the Australian Government Solicitor and any others)?

(2) What sum did the department or agency spend on internal legal services?

(3) What is the department or agency’s projected expenditure on legal services for 2006/2007?

Answer: 

(1) $696,079.66 inclusive of GST and any disbursements including private firms, Australian Government Solicitor and all external legal providers.

(2) $2,876,349.73 inclusive of GST. This includes salaries of support staff and contract officers and all other expenses met by the Department’s Legal Group.

(3) The projected legal services expenditure for 2006/2007 is estimated at approximately $4 million (inclusive of GST).
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